

General Info

Number: 19361 Durant State Fish Hatchery Phase 2B
Description: 19361 Durant State Fish Hatchery Phase 2B
Deadline: 2019-09-10
 19:00:00 UTC
Electronic Signature: Yes

Manual Bids

Business	Bid Total
Wynn Construction Co	\$2,779,450.00
Meridian Contracting Inc.	\$3,748,981.00

Electronic Bids

Business	Opened at	Bid Total	Submitted at	Signed by	Account Holder
Four Thirteen Inc	2019-09-10 19:09:23 UTC	\$3,118,990.00	2019-09-10 15:10:14 U	Jim Estill	Jim Estill
Built Right Construction, LLC	2019-09-10 19:13:21 UTC	\$3,757,937.50	2019-09-10 18:50:59 U	Richard Evans	Richard Evans

BID FORM

Name	Include In Total?	Response	Response	Response	Response
From (Firm Name):*	No	Four Thirteen Inc 7802 Hampton Road, Texarkana, TX 75665	Built Right Construction, LLC Box 366, Savanna, OK 74565	Wynn Construction Co., Inc. 11901 N. Eastern Ave., OKC, 73131	Meridian Contracting, Inc. 17500 S. Sooner Rd., Norman, OK 73071
Address:*	No	(903) 832-5784	(918) 548-3766	(405) 753-1120	(405) 928-5959
Telephone No.:	No	75-1677577	81-1802468	73-0677400	48-1302179
EIN/TIN No.:	No	jle413@aol.com	richard@builtrightok.com	bid@wynnconstruction.com	t.null@meridiancon.net and k.allred@meridiancon.net
Email Address:*	No	jim Estill	Richard Evans	Rick Thompson	Mark Sutton
Contact Name:*	No	one hundred thousand dollars and no cents	Three Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars	One hundred thousand dollars 00/100	Two hundred thousand, five hundred dollars 00/100
Mobilization (insert amount using words):*	No	\$100,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,500.00
Mobilization (\$):*	Yes	thirty nine thousand dollars and no cents	One Hundred Thousand Dollars	Fifty thousand dollars 00/100	Fifty two thousand dollars 00/100
Erosion Control (insert amount using words):*	No	\$39,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00
Erosion Control (\$):*	Yes	one hundred thousand dollars and no cents	One Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Dollars	Fifty thousand dollars 00/100	One hundred seventy thousand dollars 00/100
Dewatering (insert amount using words):*	No	\$100,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$170,000.00
Dewatering(\$):*	Yes	ninty nine thousand dollars and no cents	One Hndred and Forty Thousand Dollars	Three hundred thousand dollars 00/100	Two hundred thousand dollars 00/100
Clearing and Grubbing (insert amount using words):*	No	\$99,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$200,000.00
Clearing & Grubbing (\$):*	Yes	three hundred twenty two thousand dollars and no cents	Three-Hundred & Forty-Thousand Dollars	Two hundred and fifty thousand dollars 00/100	Four hundred and ninety-three thousand, eight hundred and thirty-one dollars 00/100
Sludge Removal (insert amount using words):*	No	\$322,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$493,831.00
Sludge Removal (\$):*	Yes	one million one hundred sixty two thousand dollars and no cents	One Million Two-Hundred & Eighteen Thousand and Five-Hundred Dollars	Eight hundred and fifteen thousand dollars 00/100	Six hundred thousand dollars 00/100
Canal and Levee Reconstruction (insert amount using words):*	No	\$1,162,000.00	\$1,218,500.00	\$815,000.00	\$600,000.00
Canal and Levee(\$):*	Yes				

Wynn Construction Co**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET**

Description	Units	Quantity	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Rip Rap	\$/Sq.yd.	11,100.00	no	no	no	\$35.00	\$388,500.00
Filter Fabric for Rip Rap	\$/Sq.yd.	11,100.00	no	no	no	\$5.00	\$55,500.00
Security Fencing	\$/LF	1,750.00	no	no	no	\$45.00	\$78,750.00
Predator Fencing	\$/LF	2,500.00	no	no	no	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
Gravel Road Paving	\$/Sq.yd.	19,600.00	no	no	no	\$14.50	\$284,200.00
Total:							\$894,450.00

Built Right Construction, LLC**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET**

Description	Units	Quantity	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Rip Rap	\$/Sq.yd.	11,100.00	no	no	no	\$58.00	\$643,800.00
Filter Fabric for Rip Rap	\$/Sq.yd.	11,100.00	no	no	no	\$4.00	\$44,400.00
Security Fencing	\$/LF	1,750.00	no	no	no	\$66.25	\$115,937.50
Predator Fencing	\$/LF	2,500.00	no	no	no	\$42.00	\$105,000.00
Gravel Road Paving	\$/Sq.yd.	19,600.00	no	no	no	\$11.75	\$230,300.00
Total:							\$1,139,437.50

Four Thirteen Inc**BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET**

Description	Units	Quantity	Alternate	Optional	Fixed Price	Unit Price	Extension
Rip Rap	\$/Sq.yd.	11,100.00	no	no	no	\$75.60	\$839,160.00
Filter Fabric for Rip Rap	\$/Sq.yd.	11,100.00	no	no	no	\$4.70	\$52,170.00
Security Fencing	\$/LF	1,750.00	no	no	no	\$44.00	\$77,000.00
Predator Fencing	\$/LF	2,500.00	no	no	no	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
Gravel Road Paving	\$/Sq.yd.	19,600.00	no	no	no	\$7.10	\$139,160.00
Total:							\$1,194,990.00